

06-01-2010

U.S. Department of Com	merc
Patent and Trademark	Office

		12 (Bin: 1811) Bid:4 (21) \$111 (49)		
To the Commissioner	r for Patents. Please rec 1035	98496	.hereof.	
1. Name of Conveying	Party(ies):	2. Name and Addres	ss of Receiving Pa	nrty(ies):
	Showa Co. Ltd.	Name: PI	eiatech Corpo	ration
<u>□</u> Additional ı	names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	1-1, Edob Osaka-shi	ori 2-chome, Nishi-ku,
3. Nature of Conveyan	ce:			
⊠ Assignı □ Securit □ Other:	ment □ Merger y Agreement □ Change of Name	City, State, Zip Country, Postal Code:	Osaka, Ja	pan
Execution Date:	March 19, 2010	☐ Additiona	I name(s) and	address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Application	on Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
	ng filed together with a new ion date of the application is: □ Additional Nun	nheits Attached		
5. Name and Address of Document Should be M	of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Mailed:	Total Number of .	Applications and Patents Involved:	1
Name:	Felix J. D'Ambrosio	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
Address:	23364	⊠ Enclosed		
Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500		☑ Any DEFICIENCY in payment can be charged to deposit account 02-0200		
		8. Deposit Account		02-0200
	DO NOT USE		E COPY OF THIS PAGE	THE PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
a true cop	st of my knowledge and belief, the forego by of the original document.	oing is trye and co	rrect and any	
		will be the	MAN	
ivairie of	Total number of pages including cover sheet, att	achments and docume	nt: 2	Date
9. Statement and Sign To the be a true con	Person Signing	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Any DEFICIE deposit account 8. Deposit Account ATTACH DUPLICAT THIS SPACE Agnature	VCY in paymer 02-0200 Number: E COPY OF THIS PAGE	\$40.00 Int can be charged to 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

S:\Producer\fjd\CLIENTS\Kyomei Int'l Patent & TM Office\TAKA3052RE\Recordation.wpd

05/28/2010 MJAMA1 00000013 11225842

01 FC:8021

49.00 00

S:\Producer\fjd\CLIENTS\Kyomei Int'l Patent & TM Office\TAKA3052RE\Recordation.wpd

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Showa Co., Ltd

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in : PROCESS FOR PRODUCING A THIN DIE-CAST MOLDED ARTICLE OF AN ALUMINUM MATERIAL

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an applicat	ion for United States Reissue Letters Patent was
☐ executed on even date herewith	
□ executed on:	
🔀 filed on: September 14, 2005	as Application No.: 11/225.842
established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America	filed:
WHEREAS, Pleiatech Corporation whose post office address is: 1-1. Edobori 2-chome. Nishi-ku. Chereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the	Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States:
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the enti-	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I (we). ASSIGNOR, by these ire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and
maintenance of said application or any other patent application (that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to s without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to ider information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR is	that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, ntify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and t's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on n respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent ument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to esentatives.
referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire righ	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent nt. title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may all by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark O	to insert or complete any information in this document office.
Assignor Name	Address
Showa Co. Ltd	
	
Where Signed Tokyo	19.16-302 Minami-Azahu 3 choma Minato ku Tokyo Janan

Signature

Kazumi MATSUMOTO, President

(Notarization preferred but not required)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Continued on Next Page

SS.

Date

PATENT REEL: 024466 FRAME: 0547

RECORDED: 05/26/2010

9/2010